



BRIGADE

BRIGADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1995PLC019126

Regd. Office: 29th & 30th Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus

26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru 560 055.

Ph: +91-80-4137 9200. Email: enquiry@brigadegroup.com Website: www.brigadegroup.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,36,658	65,397	87,924	2,02,055	1,78,173	3,44,461
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,035	3,004	6,179	21,039	13,516	23,298
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,035	3,004	8,008	21,039	16,317	27,799
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,250	2,189	5,175	13,439	11,640	22,217
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,250	2,189	5,175	13,439	11,640	22,201
6.	Equity Share Capital	23,085	23,079	23,057	23,085	23,057	23,073
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,00,599
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic:	5.79	1.67	3.37	7.46	7.17	12.64
	(b) Diluted:	5.77	1.66	3.36	7.43	7.16	12.61

Notes

1. Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 is as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	43,934	31,579	58,523	75,513	1,20,956	2,20,874
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	9,701	5,259	12,254	14,960	27,625	50,184
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	7,202	3,858	9,127	11,060	20,569	38,498

2. The above consolidated financial results of Brigade Enterprises Limited ('the Company'), its subsidiaries and associate company (together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th November, 2023.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.brigadegroup.com

4. During the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.23,079 lakhs to Rs.23,085 lakhs pursuant to allotment of 57,921 equity shares on exercise of stock options by employees.

For Brigade Enterprises Limited
Pavitra Shankar
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: 8th November, 2023

					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023					
(₹ In Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	13,656.92	26,290.05	17,104.19	57,431.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,437.15	4,504.12	2,334.77	7,146.45
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,437.15	4,504.12	2,334.77	7,146.45
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,967.50	3,654.17	1,804.92	5,446.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,047.68	3,812.39	1,828.37	5,591.45
6	Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	601.69	601.69	601.69	601.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year				46,038.81
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters / half year) (a) Basic (in ₹) (b) Diluted (in ₹)	32.70 32.70	60.73 60.73	30.00 30.00	90.51 90.51
NOTES: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.cheviotgroup.com). 2 Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable to the current period presentation. For and on behalf of the Board Cheviot Company Limited Sd/- Utkarsh Kanoria Wholetime Director DIN : 06950837 Place : Kolkata Dated : 9th November, 2023 CHEVIOT COMPANY LTD. CIN: L65993WB1897PLC001409 • +91 82320 87911/12/13 • cheviot@chevijute.com • www.cheviotgroup.com 24 Park Street, Celica House, 9th Floor, Celica Park, Kolkata: 700 016, West Bengal, India.					

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Registered Office: 6th Floor, Room No 608, Salfree Plaza Cabin No M-11, Near ILS Hospital, Kolkata Mail Road Kolkata WB 700080 CIN: L60210WB1985PLC038478 Ph. No:- 011-26039925 E-mail Id: containerwayinternational@gmail.com Website:www.containerway.co.in						
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEP 30, 2023.						
Figures in Rs Lakhs						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Data
		Current Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Un-Audited	Preceding Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Un-Audited	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	Year to date figure for current period 30.09.2023 Un-Audited	Year to date figure for previous period 30.09.2022 Un-Audited
I	Revenue From Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
II	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
III	Total Income (I+II)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IV	EXPENSES					
a	Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d	Employee benefits expense	0.54	0.54	0.54	1.08	1.08
e	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
f	Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
g	Other expenses	5.92	6.69	4.47	6.61	5.57
	Total expenses (IV)	6.46	1.23	5.01	7.69	6.65
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-IV)	-6.46	-1.23	-5.01	-7.69	-6.65
VI	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)	-12.93	-1.23	-5.01	-7.69	-6.65
VIII	Tax expense:					
(1)	Current tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2)	Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	-12.93	-1.23	-5.01	-7.69	-6.65
X	Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XI	Tax expense of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII	Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII	Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XII)	-12.93	-1.23	-5.01	-7.69	-6.65
XIV	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	-12.93	-1.23	-5.01	-7.69	-6.65
XVI	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):					
(1)	Basic	-0.40	-0.04	-0.15	-0.24	-0.20
(2)	Diluted	-0.40	-0.04	-0.15	-0.24	-0.20
XVII	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operation):					
(1)	Basic	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
(2)	Diluted	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
XVIII	Earnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing operations):					
(1)	Basic	-0.40	-0.04	-0.15	-0.24	-0.20
(2)	Diluted	-0.40	-0.04	-0.15	-0.24	-0.20
Notes: 1 The above-mentioned figures are in accordance with Ind-AS. 2 Segment reporting as per IndAS 108 is not applicable on the Company 3 The Company does not have any exceptional or extraordinary items to report for the above period. 4 The above Un- audited financial results for the half year ended on 30.09.2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 08, 2023. 5 The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been done by the Auditors of the Company and the Limited Review Report is being submitted to the concerned Stock Exchange(s). 6 Previous year period figures have been rearranged, regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures. 7 The results will be available on the Company's website www.containerway.in and on the stock exchange website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com & CSE i.e. www.cse-india.com Date: November 08, 2023 Place: New Delhi For Containerway International Limited Salem Laxman Ganapathi Director						



PIRAMAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1947PLC005719

Regd. Office: Piramal Ananta, Agastya Corporate Park, Opposite Fire Brigade, Kamani Junction, LBS Marg, Kurla West, Mumbai 400070
Tel No.: 022-3820 3000/4000; Fax No.: 022-38023084; Email Id: complianceofficer.pel@piramal.com; Website: www.piramal.com

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,205.21	5,104.00	1,956.23	9,086.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.26	805.19	(2,682.44)	(2,075.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.92	740.85	(2,230.14)	5,990.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.19	556.97	(1,536.39)	9,968.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.71	526.23	(1,480.84)	10,099.79
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	44.93	44.93	47.73	47.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	28,665.20	28,665.20	27,424.56	31,011.35
8	Securities Premium Account	9,253.52	9,253.52	11,421.65	11,421.65
9	Net worth [@]	26,444.00	26,444.00	25,201.53	31,059.08
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	49,810.21	49,810.21	47,319.75	49,582.81
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio [^]	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.60
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)
	1. Basic:	2.03	23.43	(64.37)	417.68
	2. Diluted:	2.02	23.25	(64.37)	416.30
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	64.53	64.53	61.73	61.73
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	2.00	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

“Net worth” as of September 30, 2023 is computed as per Section 2(57) of the Companies Act, 2013

[^] [Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Deposits + Subordinated Debt] / Net Worth

Notes:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 9, 2023.

2. The key data relating to standalone results of Piramal Enterprises Limited are as under:

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	534.33	1,692.68	334.57	4,837.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (including exceptional items)	6.61	735.64	(200.01)	14,310.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3.00	580.04	(50.51)	14,333.30
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(0.39)	557.51	(63.65)	14,478.87

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. www.piramal.com.

4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. www.piramal.com.

For Piramal Enterprises Limited

Ajay G. Piramal
Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 9, 2023

PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: + 91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

(Rs. in lakhs except for EPS data)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended
		30-Sept-2023	30-Sept-2023	31-Mar-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	14,840.09	26,485.46	51,111.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(46.11)	(354.62)	(511.29)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(46.11)	(354.62)	(511.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	54.05	(220.78)	(594.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.36	(201.95)	(612.33)
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	54.05 —	(220.78) —	(594.43) —
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
8	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.39 0.39	(1.58) (1.58)	(4.25) (4.25)

Notes :

1) Unaudited financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended
	30-Sept-2023	30-Sept-2023	31-Mar-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	14,047.19	25,183.55	49,232.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	330.23	110.27	901.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	268.94	107.03	681.02

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Six Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Six Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and two subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. In the context of Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segment", automotive component is the only reportable operating segment.

For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

Sd/-

Abhishek Jain

(CEO & Managing Director)

Place: Greater Noida

Date: 9th November, 2023

Taking Challenges, Together

